
21

ZTR® DIXON®

NOITAMROFNITFAHSEDALB

N/P N/PweN htgneL"A" yawyeK/htgneL"B" tfahS yBnOdleHedalB

9785 40731 "912.4 "52.2 "1 dlotun/wentlob

0885 50731 "912.3 "91.1 "1 dlotun/wentlob

9586 50731 "912.3 "91.1 "1 dlotun/wentlob

0686 40731 "912.4 "52.2 "1 dlotun/wentlob

3317 70731 "881.6 "52.3 "1 dlotun/wentlob

4317 80731 "60.5 "57.2 "1 dlotun/wentlob

1686 80731 "60.5 "57.2 "1 dlotun/wentlob

8586 60731 "65.5 "52.2 "1 dlotun/wentlob

4229 9238 "60.5 "91.1 "1 tlob

6586 "510.4 "91.1 "1 tlob

7586 "881.4 "91.1 "1 tlob

7339 "60.5 "91.1 "1 tlob

8339 "91.6 "52.2 "1 tlob

5481 "510.3 "91.1 "1 tlob

1826 "912.3 "91.1 "4/3 tlob

0826 "912.4 "52.2 "4/3 tlob

6406 "09.4 "13.2 "4/3 tlob

7406 "09.3 "13.1 "4/3 tlob

71641 "57.5 "52.2 "1 tlob

22421 "08.5 "57.2 "1 tlob

32421 "56.4 "73.1 "1 tlob

45821 "56.4 "73.1 "289. tlob

55821 "08.5 "57.2 "289. tlob

73171 "60.5 "57.2 "289. tlob

63171 "881.6 "52.3 "289. tlob

65801 "881.5 "88. "289. tlob

ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN / SPARE PARTS



ZTR® DIXON®

22

TSILSTRAPRAEG-ORDYH

desUerehW&epyTordyH noitpircseDtraP rebmuNtraP

L01-UDB

seireS0005
5207

tiKlaeSordyH 7448N/PnoxiDro3103152

tfahStupnI 0203002

gniraeBtfahStupnI 3403002

laeStfahStupnI 8210-0008009

0042-013TZI
0042-813TZI
0042-433TZI

seireS0054
seireSMAR

tiKlaeSordyH 35507

laeStfahStuptuO 15705

laeStfahSekarBgoC 53705

pilCgniniateR/raeGekarBgoC 69307/45705

61x4/3tuNgniniateRbuH 36805

ylbmessAbuH 41307

laeSgulPtfahStuptuO 59905

retliF 09905

A01-PDB
0072,5208,5257,3257

0652,0032,0591
tiKlaeSordyH 52507

L12-PDB
6208 tiKlaeSordyH 3700152

snaF/wspmuPcc21
leseiDkaidoK,ylzzirG tiKlaeSordyH 52507

ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN / SPARE PARTS

TRAHCEUQROT.CSIM

NOITPIRCSED EUQROT

.msAeldarCelxasnarT bl-tf84-14tresnI
bl-tf08-07tfahSeldarC

.msAtroppuSelxasnarT bl-tf08-07.tdlWtekcorpS
bl-tf33-72tloBtoviP

.msAemarFenoCelxasnarT bl-tf08-07

rotoMleehWotmurDekarB bl-tf004-003

)sledomlla(tloBedalB bl-tf07-06

)sledomlla(tfahSedalB bl-tf08-07

stuNguL bl-tf07-56

STIKHCTULC
yltnerructinufitiKhctulC4428N/PesustinU"24&"63

.hctulcrenraWasah
.suoiverp&9891desusawhctulcrenraW

yltnerructinufitiKhctulC4048N/PesustinU"06&"05
.hctulcrenraWasah

.suoiverp&9891desusawhctulcrenraW

7991-3891doRtoviP9211N/P
otemarf"24afoedisehtnodedlewsidoRtoviP9211N/P

sidorsihtfI.relditlebkcedrewomotenigneehttnuom
eceipgniniamerehtevomerotyrassecenTONsiti,nekorb

ehtfotnorfniyltceriddorwenehtecalP.emarfehtmorf
.ecalpnitidlewdnaeceipnekorbgniniamer

2991-7891elxAraeR6009N/P
ylnO205/105RTZsledoM

esehtnoelxaraerehtfotnemecalperehthtiwrailimafnufI
.ecnatsissarofecivreSlacinhceTnoxiDtcatnoc,sledom



23

ZTR® DIXON®

5330 - CRADLE ASSEMBLY (Z-DRIVE)
1 ea. 2361 .... 5/8 - 11 Hex Nut
1 ea. 3093 .... 5/16 - 18X1 HHB GR
1 ea. 3386 .... Roll Pin, 3/16 X 1
2 ea. 5068 .... Pulley Spacer
1 ea. 5279 .... Pivot Bushing
1 ea. 5322 .... Cradle
1 ea. 5332 .... Cradle Shaft
1 ea. 5333 .... Cradle Roller
2 ea. 5343 .... Bearings
1 ea. 7737 .... Eyebolt
1 ea. 8413 .... Sprocket - 9T w/Key
1 ea. 13409 .... Discup

5267 - CRADLE ASSEMBLY
(3301, 3302, 3361, 4421, 4422)

1 ea. 3209 .... 1/2-20 Hex Jam Nut
1 ea. 3328 .... 5/16-24X1-1/2 HHB
1 ea. 3388 .... 5/8-11 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 3775 .... Double Ball Joint
1 ea. 5185 .... Torque Rod Adjuster
2 ea. 5249 .... 5/8 Bearing
1 ea. 5253 .... Cradle
1 ea. 5262 .... Cradle Shaft (Keyed)
1 ea. 5279 .... Pivot Bushing
1 ea. 5554 .... Spacer 1/2OD x 2-1/2
1 ea. 8413 .... Sprocket - 9T w/Key
1 ea. 13408 .. Discup

8345 - CRADLE KIT
 (4421, 4422)

1 ea. 3279 .... Set Screw w/Hex Head
1 ea. 3388 .... 5/8-11 Hex Nut w Nylok
2 ea. 5249 .... 5/8 Bearing w/Snap
1 ea. 5253 .... Cradle
1 ea. 5262 .... Cradle Shaft
1 ea. 5279 .... Pivot Bushing
1 ea. 8413 .... Sprocket - 9T w/Key

8676 -CRADLE SUB-ASSEMBLY LH (1974-1984)
2 ea. 5249 .... Bearing-5/8 w/Snap
1 ea. 5275 .... Cradle LH
1 ea. 5279 .... Pivot Bushing

8677 -CRADLE SUB-ASSEMBLY RH (1974-1984)
2 ea. 5249 .... Bearing-5/8 w/Snap
1 ea. 5279 .... Pivot Bushing
1 ea. 5129 .... Cradle RH

8786 - CRADLE SHAFT KIT      (1977-1983)
1 ea. 3279 .... Set Screw/Hex Head
1 ea. 3388 .... 5/8-11 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 5262 .... Cradle Shaft
2 ea. 5028 .... Transaxle Bearing
1ea. 8413 .... Sprocket - 9T w/Key

5269 - SUPPORT ASSEMBLY LEFT    (4421)
1 ea. 2166 .... Pivot Bolt
1 ea. 3355 .... 7/16-14 Hex Nut
1 ea. 3388 .... 5/8-11 Hex Nut w/Nylok
2 ea. 5202 .... Spacer 5/8x1/4
2 ea. 5249 .... 5/8 Bearing
1 ea. 5257 .... Brake Drum (Keyed)
1 ea. 5259 .... 24T Sprocket & Shaft
1 ea. 5265 .... Spacer
1ea. 7735 .... Rod End-Male RH
1 ea. 8413 ....  Sprocket - 9T w/Key
1 ea. 9313 .... 42” Support

5270 - SUPPORT ASSEMBLY RIGHT    (4421)
1 ea. 2166 .... Pivot Bolt
1 ea. 3355 .... 7/16-14 Hex Nut
1 ea. 3388 .... 5/8-11 Hex Nut w/Nylok
2 ea. 5202 .... Spacer 5/8x1/4
2 ea. 5249 .... 5/8” Bearing
1 ea. 5257 .... Brake Drum (Keyed)
1 ea. 5259 .... 24T Sprocket & Shaft
1 ea. 5265 .... Spacer
1 ea. 7735 .... Rod End-Male RH
1 ea. 8413 ....  Sprocket - 9T w/Key
1 ea. 9313 .... 42” Support

5353 - SUPPORT ASSEMBLY LEFT
(2301 &  3000-4000 SERIES Z-DRIVE)

1 ea. 1439 .... Spacer
1 ea. 2361 .... 5/8-11 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 3088 .... 1/4-20X1 HHB
1 ea. 3098 .... 5/16-18X3 HHB
6 ea. 3118 ..... Disc Spring
1 ea. 3205 .... 5/16-18 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 3310 .... 5/16-18 Nylok
1 ea. 3334 .... Nylok Nut
1 ea. 5085 .... Brake Band
1 ea. 5246 .... Transaxle Chain
1 ea. 5257 .... Brake Drum
1 ea. 5335 .... Support - Machined LH
2 ea. 5338 .... Spacer
2 ea. 5343 .... Transaxle Bearing
1 ea. 5346 .... 24T Sprocket Weldment
1 ea. 7757 .... Brake Rod
1 ea. 8413 .... Sprocket 9T w/Key

5354 - SUPPORT ASSEMBLY RIGHT
(2301 &  3000-4000 SERIES Z-DRIVE)

1 ea. 1439 .... Spacer
1 ea. 2361 .... 5/8-11 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 3088 .... 1/4-20X1 HHB
1 ea. 3098 .... 5/16-18X3 Bolt
6 ea. 3118 ..... Disc Spring
1 ea. 3205 .... 5/16-18 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 3310 .... 5/16-18 Thin Profile Nylok
1 ea. 3334 .... Nylok Nut
1 ea. 5085 .... Brake Band
1 ea. 5246 .... Transaxle Chain
1 ea. 5257 .... Brake Drum
1 ea. 5334 .... Support- Machined RH
2 ea. 5338 .... Spacer
2 ea. 5343 .... Transaxle Bearing
1 ea. 5346 .... 24T Sprocket Weldment
1 ea. 7757 .... Brake Rod
1 ea. 8413 .... Sprocket 9T w/Key

ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN / SPARE PARTS



ZTR® DIXON®

24

5266 - CONE FRAME ASSEMBLY
(3301,3302,3361,4421,4422)

2 ea. 3388 .... 5/8-11 Hex Nut w/Nylok
3 ea. 5070 .... Key
1 ea. 5079 .... Pulley
2 ea. 5109 .... Molded Cone (Keyed)
1 ea. 5110 ..... Cone Frame Shaft
2 ea. 5249 .... 5/8 Bearing
1 ea. 5254 .... Cone Frame
1 ea. 5271 .... Spacer

8785 -CONE FRAME SHAFT KIT
(1974-1984)

2 ea. 3388 .... 5/8-11 Hex Nut w/Nylok
2 ea. 5028 .... Transaxle Bearing
2 ea. 5109 .... Cone Assembly
1 ea. 5110 ..... Shaft - Cone Frame
1 ea. 5111 ..... Sleeve
1 ea. 5069 .... HD Transaxle Pulley
3 ea. 5070 .... 3/16 Key

8787 - HD  CONE FRAME SHAFT KIT
 (1977-1983)

2 ea. 3388 .... 5/8-11 Hex Nut w/Nylok
2 ea. 5059 .... Double Bearing
2 ea. 5109 .... Cone Assembly
1 ea. 5110 ..... Shaft - Cone Frame
1 ea. 5118 ..... Sleeve
1 ea. 5069 .... HD Transaxle Pulley
3 ea. 5070 .... 3/16 Key

1502 - CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY
(4421 & 4422)

1 ea. 1693 .... Control Rod
1 ea. 3074 .... 5/16-24 Hex Jam Nut RH
1 ea. 3161 .... 5/16-24 Hex Jam Nut LH
1 ea 3773 .... LH Rod End
1 ea. 3774 .... RH Rod End
2 ea. 5554 .... Spacer, 1/2 OD x 1/4

2417 - CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY
 (3301, 3302, 3361)

1 ea. 2475 .... Control Rod
1 ea. 3074 ..... 5/16-24 Hex Jam Nut RH
1 ea. 3161 ..... 5/16-24 Hex Jam Nut LH
1 ea. 3773 ..... LH Rod End
1 ea. 3774 ..... RH Rod End
2 ea. 5554 .... Spacer, 1/2 OD x 1/4

5639 - CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY
(5502, 5423, 5601, 6601)

1 ea. 3074 .... 5/16-24 Hex Jam Nut
1 ea. 3093 ..... 5/16-18X1 HHB
1 ea. 3161 ..... 5/16-24 LH Thread Nut
1 ea. 3773 ..... LH Rod End
1 ea. 3774 ..... RH Rod End
1 ea. 5540 .... Control Tube
1 ea. 9067 .... Control Rod

8285 -  ROD END KIT LH
1 ea. 3003 ..... 5/16-18X1-12 HHB
1 ea. 3205 ..... 5/16-18 Hex Nut
1 ea. 3773 ..... LH Rod End
1 ea. 5554 .... Spacer, 1/2 OD x 1/4

8284 - ROD END KIT RH
1 ea. 3003 ..... 5/16-18X 1-1/2 HHB
1 ea. 3205 ..... 5/16-18 Hex Nut
1 ea. 3774 ..... RH Rod End
1 ea. 5554 .... Spacer, 1/2 OD x 1/4

8623 -POSITIVE NEUTRAL KIT    30” & 42”
2 ea. 3012 ..... 3/8-16 Hex Nut
6 ea. 3206 ..... 3/8-16 Hex Nut w/Nylok
4 ea. 5170 ..... Spring
4 ea. 5242 ..... Neutral Spring Cup
2 ea. 5221 .... Positive Neutral Rod

1636 - BELLCRANK KIT
(3301, 3302, 3361, 4421, 4422)

2 ea. 3020 .... 5/16 Flat Washer
1 ea. 3232 ..... 3/8-16X5 Bellcrank Bolt
1 ea. 3245 ..... 3/8-16 Nylok Nut
2 ea. 5176 ..... Bellcrank
2 ea. 5189 ..... Bushing

8277 - DOUBLE BALL JOINT KIT
2 ea. 3003 ..... 5/16-18X1-1/2 HHB
2 ea. 3205 ..... 5/16-18 Hex Nut
2 ea. 3328 ..... 5/16-24X1-1/2 HHB
2 ea. 3775 ..... Double Ball Joint
4 ea. 5554 .... Spacer, 1/2 OD x 1/4

2871 - GRASS BAG ASSEMBLY   30” & 36”
1 ea. 2743 ..... Grass Catcher Bag
1 ea. 2744 ..... Bag Tube
1 ea. 2867 ..... Bag Tube Plug
2 ea. 3247 ..... #6-20X1/2 Screw

4840 - BLOWER HUB SUB-ASSEMBLY
(36”,42”, 50”)

2 ea. 1701 .... Deck Hub Bearing
1 ea. 4817 ..... Blower Hub
1 ea. 4818 ..... Spacer

genu ine

p a r t s
Dixon® ZTR® Mowers

ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN / SPARE PARTS



25

ZTR® DIXON® ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN / SPARE PARTS

YEAR 30” MODEL HUB ASM.
1977-1984 ALL (3 bolt hub) 2640
1985-1993 ALL (3 bolt hub) 8621
1994-1995 ALL (4 bolt hub) 8891
1996-1999 ALL (deep deck) 9877
2000-2002 ALL 13220
2003 3303/3304 13220
2003 3530 No Asm.
2003-2006 ZEETER 13220
2005-2006 SPEEDZTR 17737

YEAR 48” MODEL HUB ASM.
1998-2002 6000 SERIES 60602

YEAR 44” MODEL HUB ASM.
2004-2006 RAM 17171 CENTER

13222 OUTER
2006 SPEEDZTR 16575

YEAR 42” MODEL HUB ASM.
1974-1988 ALL SIDE 6000 CENTER

DISCHG. 6001 OUTER
1983-1984 425 6389 CENTER

6388 OUTER
1989-2002 ALL 8398 LH

8399 CENTER
8400 RH

2003 4423/CLASSIC/ 8398 LH
5000 SERIES 8399 CENTER

8400 RH
2003-2004 ZEETER 8398 LH

10215 CENTER
8400 RH

2003-2004 4500 SERIES 8398 LH
8399 CENTER
8400 RH

2004 SPEEDZTR 8398 LH
10215 CENTER
8400 RH

2005-2006 SPEEDZTR 16626
2005-2006 RAM 8399 CENTER

10213 OUTER

YEAR 38” MODEL HUB ASM.
2005-2006 SPEEDZTR 16626

YEAR 36” MODEL HUB ASM.
1989-1997 ALL 1315
1998-1999 ALL 5846
2000-2003 3014/3363 13240 LH

13239 RH
2003 3536 14793 LH

14794 RH
2003-2004 ZEETER 14787 LH

14786 RH
2004, 2006 SPEEDZTR 14787 LH

14786 RH

YEAR 34” MODEL HUB ASM.
2006 BLACK BEAR 10859

DECK HUB HISTORY

30”

�

36”

38”

42”

44”

48”



ZTR® DIXON®

26

ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN / SPARE PARTS
YEAR 50” MODEL HUB ASM.
1987-1995 ALL 9230 LH

(stamp. deck) 9231 CENTER
9269 RH

1996-2003 5000 SERIES 9552 LH
(fab. deck) 9553 CENTER

13307 RH
1998 1001 No Asm.
1999 4500 SERIES 13410 CENTER

(square flange) 13411 OUTER
2000-2004 4500 SERIES 13222 LH

(round flange) 13453 CENTER
13712 RH

2004 1950/2300 9552 LH
9553 CENTER
13307 RH

2004 RAM 13222 LH
13453 CENTER
13712 RH

2005-2006 RAM 13222 LH
13221 CENTER
13712 RH

2005-2006 KODIAK 9552 LH
GRIZZLY 9553 CENTER

13307 RH

YEAR 52” MODEL HUB ASM.
2000-2002 7000 SERIES 60602

7500 SERIES 60602
2006 KODIAK DIESEL 10788

GRIZZLY 10788

YEAR 60” MODEL HUB ASM.
1993-1995 560/5601 8850 CENTER

s/n 771 & prior 8849 OUTER
1995-1996 5601 9873 CENTER

start @ s/n 772 9874 OUTER
1995-1996 6601 9871 CENTER

(welded hub) 9872 OUTER
1997 6601 9549 CENTER

(welded hub) 9548 OUTER
1997-1998 5000 SERIES 9551 CENTER

(cast iron hub) 9550 OUTER
1998-2002 6000 SERIES 60602
1999-2003 5000 SERIES 13223 CENTER

13224 OUTER
2000-2003 7000/7500 SERIES 60602

(flat deck only)
2002-2005 8000 SERIES 13308 CENTER

2700/SILVERTIP 13309 OUTER
2003 7525 13308 CENTER

(wind tunnel deck) 13309 OUTER
2004 2300 13223 CENTER

13224 OUTER
2004 2560 13308 CENTER

13309 OUTER
2005 GRIZZLY 9552 LH

17702 CENTER
13307 RH

2006 GRIZZLY 10789
2006 SILVERTIP 18346 CENTER

18347 OUTER

YEAR 72” MODEL HUB ASM.
2002-2005 8000 SERIES 13308 CENTER

2700/SILVERTIP 13309 OUTER
2006 SILVERTIP 18346 CENTER

18347 OUTER

DECK HUB HISTORY

50”

52”

60”

72”



27

ZTR® DIXON®

1315 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
1 ea. 1311 ..... Spacer
1 ea. 1317 .... Hub
1 ea. 1319 .... Pulley
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
4 ea. 3093 .... 5/16-18x1 HHB
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 6857 .... Shaft

5846 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
1 ea. 1319 .... Pulley
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 HEX NUT
4 ea. 3352 .... 3/8-16X1/4 HHB
2 ea. 5461 .... Spacer
1 ea. 5464 .... Hub
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 6857 .... Shaft

ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN / SPARE PARTS

2640 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1507 .... Bearing
2 ea. 2154 .... Spacer
1 ea. 2155 .... Spacer
1 ea. 2411 ..... Pulley
1 ea. 2642 .... Hub
1 ea. 2645 .... Shaft
1 ea. 2648 .... Key
1 ea. 2668 .... Stiffener, 30”
1 ea. 3032 .... Washer 1/2 Helical L
5 ea. 3169 .... HHB GR5 3/8-16 X 1
1 ea 3200 .... HHB 1/2-20 X 1-1/2
1 ea. 3201 .... Washer .533 ID
5 ea. 3206 .... Hex Nut 3/8-19

6000 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
1 ea. 3193 .... Washer .43x1.38x.25
3 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 3268 .... 3/8-24X1-1/4 HHB
3 ea. 3352 .... 3/8-16X1-1/4 HHB
1 ea. 6009 .... Spacer
2 ea. 6011 ..... Bearing
1 ea. 6032 .... Pulley
1 ea. 6058 .... Pulley
1 ea. 6101 .... Key
1 ea. 6280 .... Shaft
1 ea. 8331 .... Hub

6001 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
1 ea. 3193 .... Washer  .43x1.38x.25
3 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 3268 .... 3/8-24X1-1/4 HHB
3 ea. 3352 .... 3/8-16X1-1/4 HHB
1 ea. 6009 .... Spacer
2 ea. 6011 ..... Bearing
1 ea. 6058 .... Pulley
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 6281 .... Shaft
1 ea. 8331 .... Hub

8398 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
4 ea. 3352 .... 3/8-16  X 1-1/4 HHB
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 6264 .... Hub
1 ea. 6272 .... Pulley
1 ea. 7129 .... Spacer
1 ea. 13705 ...Shaft w/Hardware

8400 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
4 ea. 3352 .... 3/8-16X1-1/4 HHB
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 6264 .... Hub
1 ea. 6272 .... Pulley
1 ea. 7129 .... Spacer
1 ea. 7983 .... Spacer
1 ea. 13704... Shaft w/Hardware

8399 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
4 ea. 3352 .... 3/8-16X1-1/4 HHB
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 6101 .... Key
1 ea. 6264 .... Hub
2 ea. 6272 .... Pulley
1 ea. 7129 .... Spacer
1 ea. 13704 .. Shaft w/Hardware

8621 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea. 1705 .... Pulley
1 ea. 1845 .... Shaft
2 ea. 2154 .... Spacer
1 ea. 2694 .... Hub
1 ea. 6100 .... Key

8850 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea. 1745 .... Pulley
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer .525x1.375x.25
1 ea. 3343 .... Hub Bolt
1 ea. 3344 .... Grease Zerk
4 ea. 3352 .... 3/8-16X1-1/4 HHB
1 ea. 6101 .... Key
1 ea. 9338 .... Shaft
1 ea. 9388 .... Pulley
1 ea. 9631 .... Hub
1 ea. 9228 .... Spacer

8849 -DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea. 1745 .... Pulley
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer .252x1.375x.25
1 ea. 3343 .... Hub Bolt
1 ea. 3344 .... Grease Zerk
4 ea. 3352 .... 3/8-16X1-1/4 HHB
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 9228 .... Spacer
1 ea. 9337 .... Shaft
1 ea. 9631 .... Hub

8891 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
                1 ea.   1845 ..... Shaft

2 ea. 2154 .... Spacer
1 ea. 2998 .... Hub
1 ea. 1705 ....  Pulley
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea. 3048 .... 3/8-16 UNCx11 HHB
3 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut
1 ea 3245 .... 3/8-16 Low Prof. Nyl. Nut
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
3 ea. 3352 .... 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 HHB



ZTR® DIXON®

28

ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN / SPARE PARTS

9269 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea. 1745 .... Pulley
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8” - 16 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer .525x1.375x.25
1 ea. 3343 .... Hub Bolt
1 ea. 3344 .... Grease Zerk
4 ea. 3352 .... 3/8”-16X 1 1/4” HH Bolt GR5
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 7983 .... Spacer
1 ea. 9219 .... Hub
1 ea. 9228 .... Spacer
1 ea. 9338 .... Shaft

9230 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea. 1745 .... Pulley
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8”-16 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer .525x1.375x.25
1 ea. 3343 .... Hub Bolt
1 ea. 3344 .... Grease Zerk
4 ea. 3352 .... 3/8”-16X1 1/4” HH Bolt
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 9219 .... Hub
1 ea. 9228 .... Spacer
1 ea. 9337 .... Shaft

9231 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
2 ea. 1745 .... Pulley
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8”-16 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer .525x1.375x.25
1 ea. 3343 .... Hub Bolt
1 ea. 3344 .... Grease Zerk
4 ea. 3352 .... 3/8”-16X1 1/4”HH Bolt GR5
1 ea. 6101 .... Key
1 ea. 9219 .... Hub
1 ea. 9228 .... Spacer
1 ea. 9338 .... Shaft

9548 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea. 1745 .... Pulley
4 ea. 3048 .... 3/8-16X1-1/2 HHB
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 9228 .... Spacer
1 ea. 9775 .... Hub
1 ea. 13708 .. Shaft w/Hardware

9550 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea. 1745 .... Pulley
1 ea. 13708 .. Shaft w/Hardware
4 ea. 3048 .... 3/8-16X1-1/2 HHB
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 7130 .... Spacer
1 ea. 9704 .... Hub

9551 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea. 1745 .... Pulley
1 ea. 13707 .. Shaft w/Hardware
4 ea. 3048 .... 3/8-16X1-1/2 HHB
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut
1 ea. 6101 .... Key
1 ea. 7130 .... Spacer
1 ea. 9388 .... Pulley
1 ea. 9704 .... Hub

9549 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea. 1745 .... Pulley
1 ea. 13707 .. Shaft w/Hardware
4 ea. 3048 .... 3/8-16X1-1/2 HHB
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut
2 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 9228 .... Spacer
1 ea. 9388 .... Pulley
1 ea. 9775 .... Hub
1 ea. 9786 .... Belt Keeper

9553 - DECK HUB  ASSEMBLY
1 ea. 12856 .. Pulley
2 ea. 12852 .. Bearing
1 ea. 13846 .. Pulley
4 ea. 3048 .... 3/8-16 X 1-1/2HHB
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut
1 ea. 6101 .... Key
1 ea. 17138 .. Spacer
1 ea. 17698 .. Hub w/Zerk
1 ea. 17136 .. Shaft
1 ea. 13576 .. Blade Bolt
1 ea. 3090 .... 1/2-20 x 1.25 HHB
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer .525 x 1.375 x .25

9552 - DECK HUB  ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 12852 .. Bearing
1 ea. 12856 .. Pulley
4 ea. 3048 .... 3/8-16 X 1-1/2HHB
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8 -16 Hex Nut
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 17138 .. Spacer
1 ea.   17698 ...Hub w/Zerk
1 ea. 17137 .. Shaft
1 ea. 13576 .. Blade Bolt
1 ea. 3090 .... 1/2-20 x 1.25 HHB
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer .525 x 1.375 x .25



29

ZTR® DIXON® ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN / SPARE PARTS

10215 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut w/Nylok
4 ea. 3352 .... 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 HHB
1 ea. 6264 .... Hub
2 ea. 6100 .... Key
2 ea. 6272 .... Pulley
1 ea. 7129 .... Spacer
1 ea. 12244 .. Spacer
1 ea. 13708 .. Shaft w/Hardware
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing

9874 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea. 1745 .... Pulley
4 ea. 3048 .... 3/8-16X1-1/2 HHB
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer .525x1.375x.25
1 ea. 3090 .... Hub Bolt
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 7130 .... Spacer
1 ea. 9337 .... Shaft
1 ea. 9704 .... Hub

9873 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea. 1745 .... Pulley
4 ea. 3048 .... 3/8-16X1-1/2 HHB
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer .525x1.375x.25
1 ea. 3090 .... Hub Bolt
1 ea. 3344 .... Grease Zerk
1 ea. 6101 .... Key
1 ea. 7130 .... Spacer
1 ea. 9338 .... Shaft
1 ea. 9388 .... Pulley
1 ea. 9704 .... Hub

9877 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea. 1705 .... Pulley
1 ea. 2154 .... Spacer
1 ea. 3048 .... 3/8-16X1-1/2 HHB
3 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 3245 .... 3/8-16 Nylok Nut
3 ea. 3352 .... 3/8-16X1-1/4 HHB
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 6856 .... Shaft
1 ea. 7943 .... Hub w/Zerk
1 ea. 7983 .... Spacer

10213 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut w/Nylok
4 ea. 3352 .... 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 HHB
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 6264 .... Hub w/Zerk
1 ea. 6272 .... Pulley
1 ea. 7129 .... Spacer
1 ea. 13705 .. Shaft w/Hardware

10788 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
1 ea. 2154 .... Spacer
1 ea. 2648 .... Key
1 ea. 3090 .... 1/2-20 x 1-1/4 HHB
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer.525x1.375x.25
1 ea. 3344 .... Grease Zerk
1 ea. 10877 .. Hub
1 ea. 10878 .. Spacer
2 ea. 12852 .. Bearing
1 ea. 12854 .. Shaft
1 ea. 12856 .. Pulley
1 ea. 13880 .. Trash Guard

10789 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
1 ea. 2154 .... Spacer
1 ea. 2648 .... Key
4 ea. 3048 .... 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 HHB
1 ea. 3090 .... 1/2-20 x 1-1/4 HHB
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer.525x1.375x.25
1 ea. 3344 .... Grease Zerk
1 ea. 10810 .. Pulley
1 ea. 10877 .. Hub
1 ea. 10878 .. Spacer
2 ea. 12852 .. Bearing
1 ea. 12854 .. Shaft
1 ea. 13880 .. Trash Guard

9872 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea. 1745 .... Pulley
4 ea. 3048 .... 3/8-16X1-1/2 HHB
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer .525x1.375x.25
1 ea. 3343 .... Hub Bolt
1 ea. 3344 .... Grease Zerk
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 9228 .... Spacer
1 ea. 9337 .... Shaft
1 ea. 9775 .... Hub

9871 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea. 1745 .... Pulley
4 ea. 3048 .... 3/8-16X1-1/2 HHB
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer .525x1.375x.25
1 ea. 3343 .... Hub Bolt
1 ea. 3344 .... Grease Zerk
2 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 9228 .... Spacer
1 ea. 9338 .... Shaft
1 ea. 9388 .... Pulley
1 ea. 9775 .... Hub
1 ea. 9786 .... Belt Keeper



ZTR® DIXON®

30

13307 - DECK HUB  ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 12852 .. Bearing
1 ea. 12856 .. Pulley
4 ea. 3048 .... 3/8-16 X1-1/2HHB
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 17138 .. Spacer
1 ea. 17136 .. Shaft
1 ea. 7983 .... Spacer
1 ea. 17698 .. Deck Hub w/Zerk
1 ea. 13576 .. Blade Bolt
1 ea. 3090 .... 1/2-20 x 1.25 HHB
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer .525 x 1.375 x .25

ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN / SPARE PARTS

13222 - DECK  HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea. 2154 .... Spacer
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 6272 .... Pulley
1 ea. 13705 .. Shaft w/Hardware
1 ea. 2803 .... Hub w/Zerk
1 ea. 7389 .... Spacer

13223 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 12852 .. Bearing
1 ea. 12856 .. Pulley
4 ea. 3048 .... 3/8-16 X1-1/2HHB
1 ea. 3090 .... 1/2-20X1-1/4HHB
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer .525X1.375
1 ea. 6101 .... Key
1 ea. 17138 .. Spacer
1 ea. 17139 .. Hub
1 ea. 3344 .... Grease Zerk
1 ea. 12857 .. Pulley
1 ea. 17136 .. Shaft
1 ea. 13576 .. Blade Bolt

13224 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 12852 .. Bearing
1 ea. 12856 .. Pulley
4 ea. 3048 .... 3/8-16 X 1-1/2HHB
1 ea. 3090 .... 1/2-20X1-1/4HHB
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer .525X1.375x.25
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 17138 .. Spacer
1 ea. 17139 .. Hub
1 ea. 17137 .. Shaft
1 ea. 3344 .... Grease Zerk
1 ea. 13576 .. Blade Bolt

13240 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
1ea. 1319 .... Pulley
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
4 ea.   3206 ..... 3/8-16 Hex Nut w/Nylok
2 ea. 5461 .... Spacer
1 ea. 5464 .... Hub w/Zerk
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
4 ea. 3352 .... 3/8-16x1-1/4 HHB GR5
1 ea.   13704... Shaft w/Hardware

13239 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
1 ea. 1319 .... Pulley
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
4 ea.   3206 ..... 3/8-16 Hex Nut
4 ea.   3352 ..... 3/8-16x1-1/4 HHB
2 ea. 5461 .... Spacer
1 ea. 5464 .... Hub w/Zerk
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 6379 .... Spacer
1 ea.   13706 .. Shaft w/Hardware

13220 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea. 1705 .... Pulley
1 ea. 2155 .... Spacer
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut
1 ea. 3226 .... 3/8-16 X 1-3/4 HHB
3 ea. 3352 .... 3/8-16X1-1/4 HHB
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 7943 .... Hub w/Zerk
1 ea. 7983 .... Spacer
1 ea.   13704... Shaft w/Hardware

10859 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 2154 .... Spacer
1 ea. 2648 .... Key
4 ea. 3048 .... 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 HHB
1 ea. 3090 .... 1/2-20 x 1-1/4 HHB
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer.525x1.375x.25
1 ea. 3344 .... Grease Zerk
1 ea. 10856 .. Shaft
1 ea. 10858 .. Trash Guard
1 ea. 10874 .. Hub
1 ea. 10875 .. Spacer
2 ea. 12852 .. Bearing
1 ea. 12856 .. Pulley
1 ea. 13880 .. Trash Guard

13308 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
1 ea. 1540 ...... Key
1 ea. 2155 ...... Spacer
4 ea. 3048 ...... 3/8 -16 x1-1/2 HHB
1 ea. 3090 ...... 1/2-20 x 1-1/4 HHB
4 ea. 3206 ...... 3/8-16 Hex Nut w/NY
1 ea. 3342 ...... Washer .525 x 1.375x.25
1 ea. 12420 .... Blade Bolt/Washer
1 ea. 12859 .... Deck Hub w/Zerk
2 ea. 12852 .... Bearing
1 ea. 12853 .... Spacer
1 ea. 12855 .... Shaft
1 ea. 12856 .... Pulley
1 ea. 12857 .... Pulley
1 ea. 12858 .... Trash Guard
1 ea. 12860 .... Trash Guard



31

ZTR® DIXON® ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN / SPARE PARTS

13712 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea. 2154 .... Spacer
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut w/Nylok
4 ea. 3352 .... 3/8”-16X1-1/4”HHB
1 ea. 3590 .... Key
1 ea. 6272 .... Pulley
1 ea. 2803 .... Hub w/Zerk
1 ea. 7389 .... Spacer
1 ea. 13707 .. Shaft w/Hardware
1 ea. 13293 .. Spacer

13453 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
1 ea. 1319 .... Pulley
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea. 2154 .... Spacer
1 ea. 13297 .. Spacer
1 ea. 2803 .... Hub w/Zerk
2 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 6272 .... Pulley
1 ea. 7389 .... Spacer
1 ea. 13708 .. Shaft w/Hardware

14787 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
1 ea. 1319 .... Pulley
1 ea. 3090 .... 1/2-20 x 1-1/4 HHB
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer
1 ea. 6100 .... Outer Shaft Key
1 ea. 13708 .. Shaft w/Hardware
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea 14579 .. Spacer
1 ea. 14736 .. Hub w/Zerk

14786 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
1 ea. 1319 .... Pulley
1 ea. 3090 .... 1/2-20 x 1-1/4 HHB
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer
1 ea. 5461 .... Spacer
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea 14579 .. Spacer
1 ea. 14736 .. Hub w/Zerk
1 ea. 14617 .. Shaft

14793 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
1 ea. 6272 .... Pulley
1 ea. 3090 .... 1/2-20 x 1-1/4 HHB
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 13708 .. Shaft w/Hardware
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea 14579 .. Spacer
1 ea. 14736 .. Hub w/Zerk

13309- DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
1 ea. 2155 ...... Spacer
1 ea. 2648 ...... Key
4 ea. 3048 ...... 3/8 -16 x1-1/2 HHB
1 ea. 3090 ...... 1/2-20 x 1-1/4 HHB
4 ea. 3206 ...... 3/8-16 Hex Nut w/NY
1 ea. 3342 ...... Washer .525 x 1.375x.25
1 ea. 12420 .... Blade Bolt/Washer
1 ea. 12859 .... Deck Hub w/Zerk
2 ea. 12852 .... Bearing
1 ea. 12853 .... Spacer
1 ea. 12854 .... Shaft
1 ea. 12856 .... Pulley
1 ea. 12858 .... Trash Guard
1 ea. 12860 .... Trash Guard

13410 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
1 ea. 1319 .... Pulley
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
2 ea. 2154 .... Spacer
1 ea. 2155 .... Spacer
4 ea. 3352 .... 3/8-16X1-1/4 HHB
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut w/Nylok
2 ea. 6100 .... Key
1ea. 6168 .... Trash Guard
1 ea. 6272 .... Pulley
1 ea. 7272 .... Hub w/Zerk
1 ea. 13704 .. Shaft w/Hardware

13411 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
2 ea. 2154 .... Spacer
1 ea. 2155 .... Spacer
4 ea. 3206 .... 3/8-16 Hex Nut w/NY
4 ea. 3352 .... 3/8-16X1-1/4 HHB
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 6168 .... Trash Guard
1 ea. 6272 .... Pulley
1 ea. 7272 .... Hub w/Zerk
1 ea. 13705 .. Shaft w/Hardware

14794 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
1 ea. 6272 .... Pulley
1 ea. 3090 .... 1/2-20 x 1-1/4 HHB
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer
1 ea. 5461 .... Spacer
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea 14579 .. Spacer
1 ea. 14736 .. Hub w/Zerk
1 ea. 14617 .. Shaft

16575 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
1 ea. 3090 .... 1/2-20 x 1-1/4 HHB
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
2 ea. 12852 .. Bearing
1 ea. 13881 .. Pulley
1 ea. 17137 .. Shaft
1 ea. 17138 .. Spacer
1 ea. 17698 .. Hub w/Zerk

17171 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea. 2154 .... Spacer
1 ea. 2803 .... Hub w/Zerk
1 ea. 6101 .... Key
2 ea. 6272 .... Pulley
1 ea. 7389 .... Spacer
1 ea. 13297 .. Spacer
1 ea. 13708 .. Shaft w/Hardware



ZTR® DIXON®

32

ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN / SPARE PARTS

1318 - DECK HUB SUB-ASSEMBLY 36”
(Fits 1989-1997 STAMPED DECK)

1 ea. 1311 ..... Deck Hub Spacer
1 ea. 1317 .... Deck Hub Wldt.
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing-EEC Lock

6270 - DECK HUB SUB-ASSEMBLY 42”
(4421-4423-4424-5423) 1992-2001

2 ea. 1701 ....  Bearing -EEC Lock
1 ea. 7129 .... Hub Spacer
1 ea. 6264 .... Deck Hub Machined

8328 - GREASABLE SHAFT KIT CENTER RH
 (50” 5502, 5601, 6601)

1 ea. 3342 .... Washer
1 ea. 3343 .... Hub Bolt - Drilled
1 ea. 3344 .... Grease Zerk
1 ea. 9338 .... Center Shaft

8329 - GREASABLE SHAFT KIT LH
 (50” DECK 5502, 5601, 6601)

1 ea. 3342 .... Washer
1 ea. 3343 .... Hub Bolt - Drilled
1 ea. 3344 .... Grease Zerk
1 ea. 9337 .... Outer Shaft

Misc. Hub/Shaft Parts

60602 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY DOES NOT INCLUDE PULLEY (P/N 60010)

1 ea. 3032 ...... 1/2” Helical Lock Washer
1ea. 3175 ...... 1/2” -13 X 1 1/2” HHB
2 ea. 3349 ...... #806  Woodruff Key
1 ea. 60006 .... Arbor Spacer
1ea. 60008 .... Seal Washer
1ea. 60009 .... Blade Spacer
1ea. 60011 .... Spindle Shaft
1ea. 60013 .... Spindle Housing
2 ea 60174 .... Bearing
1 ea. 60231 .... Cupped Washer 1/2”
1ea. 60287 .... Grease Fitting
1 ea 60300 .... Snap Ring
1 ea. 60318 .... Grease Vent

17702 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
1 ea. 3090 .... 1/2-20 x 1-1/4 HHB
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer
1 ea. 6101 .... Key
2 ea. 12852 .. Bearing
1 ea. 12856 .. Pulley
1 ea. 12857 .. Pulley
1 ea. 17698 .. Hub w/Zerk
1 ea. 17136 .. Shaft
1 ea. 17138 .. Spacer

17737 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
2 ea. 1701 .... Bearing
1 ea. 1705 .... Pulley
1 ea. 2155 .... Spacer
1 ea. 7943 .... Hub w/Zerk
1 ea. 6100 .... Key
1 ea. 7983 .... Spacer
1 ea. 12244 .. Spacer
1 ea. 13708 .. Shaft w/Hardware

18346 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
1 ea. 1540 .... Key
1 ea. 2154 .... Spacer
1 ea. 3090 .... 1/2-20 x 1-1/4 HHB
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer.525x1.375x.25
1 ea. 3344 .... Grease Zerk
1 ea. 10877 .. Hub
1 ea. 10878 .. Spacer
2 ea. 12852 .. Bearing
1 ea. 12855 .. Shaft
1 ea. 12856 .. Pulley
1 ea. 12857 .. Pulley
1 ea. 13880 .. Trash Guard

18347 - DECK HUB ASSEMBLY
1 ea. 2154 .... Spacer
1 ea. 2648 .... Key
1 ea. 3090 .... 1/2-20 x 1-1/4 HHB
1 ea. 3342 .... Washer.525x1.375x.25
1 ea. 3344 .... Grease Zerk
1 ea. 10877 .. Hub
1 ea. 10878 .. Spacer
2 ea. 12852 .. Bearing
1 ea. 12854 .. Shaft
1 ea. 12856 .. Pulley
1 ea. 13880 .. Trash Guard



33

ZTR® DIXON®

8924 DEFLECTOR ASSEMBLY
60” DECK (1995 S/N 772 to MY 2004)
INCLUDES MODEL 2300
(FITS 5000 SERIES MODELS 5601-6601)

4 ea. 3014 .... 1/4” -20 X 3/4” HHB LT
4 ea. 3204 .... 1/4 -20 Hex Nut
1 ea. 3938 .... Deflector Spring
1 ea. 9673 .... Deflector Bracket
1 ea. 9706 .... Deflector
1 ea. 9852 .... Mount Bracket w/ Decal

13241 - DEFLECTOR ASSEMBLY 30”
1996-2006
INCLUDES ZEETER & ZEETER HL

4 ea. 3008 .... 1/4” Flat Washer
4 ea. 3014 .... 1/4”-20 UNC X 3/4” HHB
4 ea. 3204 .... 1/4” - 20 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 3938 .... Deflector Spring
1 ea. 7981 .... Deflector
1 ea. 9852 .... Mount Bracket w/Decal

13238 - DEFLECTOR ASSEMBLY 42”
1993-2006
INCLUDES SPEEDZTR (2004 ONLY),
ZEETER, ZEETER HL & RAM

                4 ea    3008 .....1/4” ID X 3/4” HHB GR8
4 ea. 3014 .... 1/4” -20 UNC X 3/4” HHB GR5
4 ea. 3204 .... 1/4” -20 Hex Nut w/Decals
1 ea. 3938 .... Deflector Sping
1 ea. 6294 .... Deflector w/Molded-In Decal
1 ea. 9852 .... Mount Bracket w/Decal

7365 - DEFLECTOR ASSEMBLY 50”
1996-2003 5000 Series
1999-2004 4500 Series
1950/2300, RAM
KODIAK & GRIZZLY (2005 ONLY)

4 ea. 3014 .... 1/4” -20 X 3/4”HHB LT
4 ea. 3204 .... 1/4” -20 Hex Nut
1 ea. 3938 .... Deflector Spring
1 ea. 9834 .... Deflector Bracket
1 ea. 9840 .... Deflector
1 ea. 13182 .. Deflector Brkt. Asm.

DEFLECTOR ASSEMBLIES

8490 - DEFLECTOR ASSEMBLY 36”
1989-2004, 2006
INCLUDES SPEEDZTR (2004 ONLY),
ZEETER & ZEETER HL

1 ea. 1924 .... Plastic Deflector
4 ea. 3008 .... 1/4” Flat Washer
4 ea. 3014 .... 1/4” -20 X 3/4 HHB
1 ea. 3072 .... Hairpin Cotter
4 ea. 3204 .... 1/4-20 Hex Nut
1 ea. 9852 .... Mount Bracket w/Decal
1 ea. 6297 .... Deflector Pin
1 ea. 3938 .... Deflector Spring

13242 - 42” STAMPED DECK WITH
    WELDED IN W-BAFFLE

6188 .... Right
6189 .... Center
6190 .... Left

13243 - 50”STAMPED DECK WITH
   WELDED IN W-BAFFLE

9207 .... Right
9206 .... Center
9208 .... Left

13244 - 50” FABRICATED DECK WITH
   WELDED IN W-BAFFLE

9818 .... Right
9817 .... Center
9816 .... Left

REPAIR KIT FOR
WELDED IN W-BAFFLE

ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN / SPARE PARTS

12919 - DEFLECTOR ASSEMBLY 60”
2005 - GRIZZLY (SHALLOW DECK)

4 ea. 3030 .... 5/16” Flat Washer
2 ea. 3056 .... Washer
6 ea. 3116 ..... 5/16-18 x 1” Carriage Bolt
8 ea. 3205 .... 5/16-18 Nylok Nut
1 ea. 3721 .... Decal, Danger
2 ea. 6575 .... 5/16-18 x 1-1/2” Carriage Bolt
1 ea. 12903 .. Flat Strap
1 ea. 12904 .. Bent Strap
1 ea. 12917 .. Deflector Mount
1 ea. 12918 .. Deflector
1 ea. 17626 .. Hinge



ZTR® DIXON®

34

DECK ROLLER KITSDECK ROLLER KITSDECK ROLLER KITSDECK ROLLER KITSDECK ROLLER KITS
(Anti-Scalp Rollers)

12646 - ROLLER BRACKET KIT 60”
Models 8025-8026-7525-2560
(2001-2004) Wind Tunnel Deck
Front Left Side Trim Roller

4 ea.   3020 ..... Flat Washer 5/16 Std.
1 ea.   3057 ..... Flat Washer 3/8 Std.
1 ea.   3102 ..... Flat Washer 5/8 Std
4 ea.   3116 ..... Carr Bolt 5/16-18 UNC x 1
4 ea.   3205 ..... 5/16-18 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea.   3206 ..... 3/8-16 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 12592 ..... Roller Bracket
1 ea. 12593 ..... Roller Bracket
1 ea. 60012 ..... Bushing
1 ea. 60255 ..... HHB 3/8-16 x 6-1/2
1 ea. 60309 ..... Roller 3-3/4 DIA.

8947 - DECK ROLLER KIT 50”
(Fabricated Deck 1996-2004)
Includes 2004 Models 1950-2300-Ram

1 ea. 1917 ....Rear Roller Bracket
6 ea. 3093 ....5/16-18X1 HHB
6 ea. 3205 ....5/16-18 Hex Nut
3 ea. 3207 ....1/2-13 Hex Nut
3 ea. 3363 ....1/2-13X5 HHB
3 ea. 6291 ....Deck Roller
1 ea. 9640 ....Roller Bracket
1 ea. 9898 ....Roller Bracket LH

8463 - DECK ROLLER KIT 42”
Excludes 2005-06 SpeedZTR

1 ea. 1911 ....Roller Bracket
1 ea. 1917 ....Rear Roller Bracket
1 ea. 1922 ....RH Roller Bracket
6 ea. 3008 ....1/4X3/4 Flat Washer
6 ea. 3093 ....5/16-18X1 HHB
6 ea. 3205 ....5/16-18 Hex Nut w/Nylok
3 ea. 3207 ....1/2-13 Hex Nut w/Nylok
3 ea. 3363 ....1/2-13x5-1/2 HHB
3 ea.  6291 ....Deck Roller

8927 - DECK ROLLER KIT 60”
Models 560-6601 - 1996 or Previous

1 ea. 1922 ....RH Roller Bracket
4 ea. 3008 ....Washer
4 ea. 3033 ....1/2” Flat Washer
4 ea. 3093 ....5/16-18X1 HHB
4 ea. 3205 ....5/16-18 Hex Nut w/Nylok
2 ea. 3207 ....1/2-13 Hex Nut w/Nylok
2 ea. 3363 ....1/2-13X5-1/2 HHB
2 ea. 6291 ....Deck Roller
1 ea. 9607 ....Roller Bracket

NOTE: In 1997 some 60”decks
were manufactured with rollers.
If not, P/N 8927 will fit.

8426 - DECK ROLLER KIT 36”
1 ea. 1911 ....Roller Bracket
2 ea. 3008 ....1/4X3/4 Washer
2 ea. 3093 ....5/16-18X1 HHB
1 ea. 3207 ....1/2-13 Hex Nut w/Nylok
2 ea. 3205 ....5/16-18 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 3363 ....1/2-13 x 5-1/2 HHB
1 ea. 6291 ....Deck Roller

ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN / SPARE PARTS

5000 Series/60” Decks
(1998-2003)

come with Roller Kit installed

8425 - DECK ROLLER KIT 50”
 (Stamped Deck 1995 or Previous)

1 ea. 1921 ....LH Roller Bracket
1 ea. 1917 ....Rear Roller Bracket
1 ea. 1922 ....RH Roller Bracket
6 ea. 3008 ....1/4X3/4 Flat Washer
6 ea. 3093 ....5/16-18X1 HHB
6 ea. 3205 ....5/16-18 Hex Nut w/Nylok
3 ea. 3207 ....1/2-13 Hex Nut w/Nylok
3 ea. 3363 ....1/2-13X5-1/2 HHB
3 ea. 6291 ....Deck Roller

17182 - TRIM SIDE ROLLER KIT 44”/50”
2004 Ram

2 ea. 3116 ....5/16-18 Carriage Bolt
2 ea. 3205 ....5/16-18 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 3206 ....3/8-16 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 17620 ..Gauge Wheel
1 ea. 17621 ..Shoulder Bolt
1 ea. 17874 ..Roller Bracket

17684 - CENTER ROLLER KIT 50”
2004 Ram

7 ea. 3008 ....1/4” Flat Washer
1 ea. 3057 ....3/8” Flat Washer
3 ea. 3088 ....1/4-20 x 1” HHB
4 ea. 3204 ....1/4-20 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 3206 ....3/8-16 Hex Nut w/Nylok
1 ea. 3333 ....1/4-20 x 1” Carriage Bolt
1 ea. 17676 ..3/8-16 x 6” HHB
1 ea. 17685 ..Roller Bracket
1 ea. 17686 ..Roller Bracket
1 ea. 60012 ..Bushing
1 ea. 60309 ..Roller


